(5) (6) The term "high net worth insured" means the following:
(A) For purposes of section 11.5(a) of this chapter, an insured
that has a net worth (including the aggregate net worth of the
insured and all subsidiaries and affiliates of the insured,
calculated on a consolidated basis) that exceeds twenty-five
million dollars ($25,000,000) on December 31 of the year
immediately preceding the year in which the insurer becomes
an insolvent insurer.
(B) For purposes of section 11.5(b) of this chapter, an insured
that has a net worth (including the aggregate net worth of the
insured and all subsidiaries and affiliates of the insured,